Examination Division

GGS Indraprastha University

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 PH: 011-25302275 Website: www.ipu.ac.in

F. No:. GGSIPU/Exam/IR4/2016/ Dated: 12th May 2016

NOTICE

Subject: Inspection of Answer Sheets of MBBS 2nd Professional (Supplementary) Programme, Exam held in March 2016 Examination under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets".

The following students who have applied for Certified Photocopy / Inspection of evaluated answer sheets of MBBS 2nd Professional (Supplementary) programme, March 2016 Examination under "GGSIPU Regulation for Inspection of Answer Sheets & Providing Certified Copies of Answer Sheets", are hereby informed that inspection of answer sheets would be carried out on 13th May 2016 from 03:00 PM to 05:00 PM at "Room No. 124", First Floor, Examination Division, Administrative Block, GGSIPU, Sector – 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078.

S. No	Name	Roll No.	Paper ID
1.	Arvind Singh	17920059011	90201
2.	Amita Kumari	01372559013	90204
3.	Kusum Marmit	04050259013	90201
4.	Nitin Bagri	10220059013	90201
5.	Sunil Meena	11720059013	90201
6.	Megha Tripti	11920059013	90201
			90202

Instructions to be followed by the applicants are as under:

- 1. The examinee applicant shall be required to present himself/herself for inspection of the answer sheets as per the notified schedule for inspection. The Applicant must bring his/her Identity proof and a copy of the RTI application.
- 2. Applicants may bring the relevant question paper for perusal during inspection.
- 3. If an examinee applicant fails to present himself/herself for inspection of the requested answer sheet as per the schedule for inspection, it shall be construed that he/she has abandoned his/her right for inspection.

(Shikha Agarwal) Assistant Registrar In-Charge (Result-IV)

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, UCITIM, with request to upload on the University Website.
- 2. PS to COE for information of the Controller of Examinations (O).